附表1
汕尾市生态空间划定情况汇总表

	序号
	行政分区
	陆域生态保护红线
	一般生态空间
	生态空间

	
	
	面积（km²）
	比例（%）
	面积（km²）
	比例（%）
	面积（km²）
	比例（%）

	1
	城区
	20.96
	7.25
	17.38
	6.02
	38.34
	13.27

	2
	海丰县
	264.31
	20.19
	136.54
	10.43
	400.85
	30.62

	3
	陆河县
	276.02
	27.98
	178.29
	18.07
	454.31
	46.05

	4
	陆丰市
	101.66
	6.08
	183.91
	10.99
	285.57
	17.07

	5
	红海湾经济开发区
	2.75
	2.50
	4.59
	4.18
	7.34
	6.68

	6
	华侨管理区
	0.25
	0.89
	0
	0
	0.25
	0.89

	全市合计
	665.95
	15.15
	520.71
	11.85
	1186.66
	27.00
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